LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY

WEDNESDAY. APRIL 28. 2021

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HCR 44, 45, 46
HCR 48
HCR 49

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 6, 15, 42, 48, 73, 75, 80,
125, 131, 132, 145, 155, 162, 172,

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 18 EDUC-FAV HCR

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 20 H&G-W/ AMD HB
HB 73  H&W-W/ AMD HB
HB 77  ACRJ-FAV HB
HB 86 H&G-FAV HB
HB 92 ACRJ-FAV HB
HB 168 H&G-FAV HB
HB 172 H&W-W/ AMD HB
HB 186 H&W-SUB HB
HB 213 H&W-FAV HB
HB 232  ACRJ-W/ AMD HB

84,
182,

34

243
270
285
378
422
524
560
570
577
604

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/3/2021
HCR 6

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/28/2021

HB 236, 248, 251, 260, 271, 281, 283,
387, 394, 406, 409, 435, 436, 462,

HB 253

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2021

HB 8, 26, 31, 38, 58, 76, 93,
202, 274, 276, 284, 323, 335, 337,
366, 369, 370

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/3/2021
HB 374, 383, 391, 397, 443, 461, 495,

Page 1

303,
541,

94,
338,

501,

91,
191,

H&W-W/ AMD

93,
192,

ACRJ-FAV

H&W-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD

ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-SUB
ACRJ-FAV

H&W-W/ AMD

INS-W/ AMD

ACRJ-W/ AMD

325,
576,

105,
347,

511,

329,
581,

142,
349,

522,

96,
203,

330,
595

146,
354,

544,

119,
206

373,

200,
362,

545,



549, 558, 562, 566, 573, 590, 600, 618, 627, 646, 659,
669, 670

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/28/2021
HB 60, 145

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2021
HB 55

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/3/2021

HB 638
HB 46, 376
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/4/2021
HB 464, 629
HB 84

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
HR 9

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 171, 223, 277, 278, 302, 327, 437, 475, 612
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660,



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 28, 2021

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [24 itemg]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

HB236

HB248

HB251

HB260

HB271

HB281

HB283

HB303

HB325

HB329

HB330

HB373

HB387

EMERSON

JAMES

JONES

GREGORY

MILLER

MARCELLE

EDMONSTON

HOLLIS

LYONS

LARVADAIN

LANCE HARRIS

LANCE HARRIS

BISHOP

GREEN

INSURERS/IGUARANTY ASSNS Provides
relative to Louisiana Life and Health Insurance
Guaranty Association Law

CORRECTIONS Decreases probation and parole
feesfor certain offenders

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
time limitations for instituting prosecution for
crimes with victims with infirmities

LEGISLATION Provides for technical
corrections and revision of provisions of Title 36
of the Louisiana Revised Statutes

CORRECTIONS Providesfor a Transitional
Residentia Pilot Program for female offenders

INSURANCE CLAIMS-ADJUSTR Provides
relative to continuing education for insurance
clams adjusters

INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE Repeals
reporting requirements related to commercial
motor vehicle policies

BAIL Providesrelative to constructive surrender
and non-warrant surrender

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides with
respect to the procedure of arrest of persons with
minor or dependent children

VOTERS/VOTING Changes age of achild who
may accompany a parent or legal guardian into a
voting machine

ELECTIONS/COMMISSIONERS Increases the
number of commissioners for the presidential
preference primary election

PUBLIC RECORDS Establishes an exception to
public records requirements for certain
information by the secretary of state

INSURERS Provides relative to network leasing
by dental insurers



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

HB39%4

HB406

HB409

HB435

HB436

HB462

HB541

HB576

HB581

HB595

HB253

RISER

BISHOP

FREEMAN

ROMERO

FREIBERG

HUVAL

ILLG

FRIEMAN

MIKE JOHNSON

DUSTIN MILLER

MCKNIGHT

HIGHER EDUCATION Requires postsecondary
education institutions to post reports relative to
campus security policies and campus crime
statistics on their websites

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesrelativeto
the presence of the defendant in misdemeanor
prosecutions

HIGHER EDUCATION Providesrelativeto
campus safety and accountability

GAMBLING/VIDEO POKER Providesrelative
to video draw poker devices

INSURANCE/L I FE Repeals requirements for the
Department of Insurance to maintain a central
database for contact information on life insurance
policiesin force in the state

INSURANCE/SURPLUS LINE Provides
relative to the tax on surplus lines and
unauthorized insurance

GAMING Providesrelative to the central
computer monitoring system of electronic gaming
deviceslocated at certain gaming facilities

INSURANCE Provides relative to reserves for
insurers

ELECTION CODE Makesrevisionsto the
Louisiana Election Code

INSURANCE CLAIMS Providesfor the
payment of health insurance claims prior to the
credentialing of a healthcare provider

SCHOOL S Provides relative to the governance
and funding of the Special School District, which
provides special education services through its
schools and programs

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1.

2.

HB60

HB145

BRASS

BRYANT

CURRICULA Removes the termination of the
Dual Enrollment Framework Task Force

PARDON/PAROLE Provides relative to parole



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 29, 2021

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [27 itemg]

1.

10.

11.

12.

HB8

HB26

HB31

HB38

HB58

HB76

HB93

HB94

HB105

HB142

HB146

HB200

BUTLER

MCCORMICK

MUSCARELLO

EDMONDS

COUSSAN

LACOMBE

MIGUEZ

FONTENOT

PRESSLY

THOMPSON

HILFERTY

BACALA

ASSESSORS Requires the Evangeline Parish Tax
Assessor to pay the cost of certain insurance
premiums for eligible retirees from the assessor's
office

TAX/SEVERANCE-EXEMPTION Provides
with respect to the severance tax exemption for
stripper wells

FUNDS/PARISH TRANSPORT Authorizes use
of Parish Transportation Fund monies for mass
transit in Tangipahoa Parish

FISCAL CONTROL S Provides for school board
information to be accessible on the Louisiana
Fiscal Transparency Website known as Louisiana
Checkbook

MINERALSMINERAL BOARD Extends
certain funding for the Mineral and Energy
Operation Fund

CAPITAL OUTLAY Providesrelative to the
exemption from local match requirements for
certain rural water system projects

PUBLIC CONTRACT/BIDS Exempts the Iberia
Parish Airport Authority from the public lease law
applicable to certain properties

TAX COMMISSION, STATE Extends authority
for imposition of certain fees levied by the
Louisiana Tax Commission for the assessment of
certain properties

PORTSHARBORSTERMINAL S Amendsthe
rights and powers of the Caddo-Bossier Parish
Port Commission

FUNDSINVESTMENTS Providesrelative to
investment authority of the treasurer

TAX CREDITS Establishes an income tax credit
following the delivery of astillborn child

TAX/INCOME TAX Exempts military survivor
benefit plan payments from state individual
income tax



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

HB202

HB274

HB276

HB284

HB323

HB335

HB337

HB338

HB347

HB349

HB354

HB362

BISHOP

BISHOP

BEAULLIEU

ILLG

GADBERRY

COUSSAN

CREWS

MCCORMICK

KERNER

EDMONSTON

SCHAMERHORN

ORGERON

LEGISLATIVE POWERS (Constitutional
Amendment) Provides for an increased vote
requirement when enacting certain new tax
incentives

TAX/INCOME TAX (Constitutional
Amendment) Provides for the rates and brackets
for purposes of calculating income taxes and limits
the mandatory deduction for federal income taxes
paid to corporate income taxes

BUDGETARY CONTROL S Provides for
changes in the expenditure limit calculation

TREASURER Providesrelative to securities
lending

ARCHITECTS Provides relative to the selection
of architectural and engineering services

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Providesrelativeto the
exchange of certain property between the
University of Louisiana System and the City of
Lafayette

PROCUREMENT Providesrelative to the
applicability of certain lease termsto the
Shreveport Downtown Airport

AIRCRAFT/AIRPORTS Providesrelative to the
applicability of certain lease termsto the Vivian
Municipal Airport

FUNDS/FUNDING Providesrelative to the
Regional Maintenance and |mprovement Fund

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Prohibits
requiring vaccination verification or immunity
status for certain transactions or for inclusion on a
driver'slicense or special identification card

MTR VEHICLE/MOTORCYCLES Modifies
the definition of autocycle applicable to the
operator's helmet exemption and driver'slicense
endorsement requirement

TAX RETURN Creates an individual income tax
checkoff for the La. State University Agricultura
Center Grant Walker Educational Center (4-H
Camp Grant Walker)



25. HB366

26. HB369

27. HB370

MCFARLAND

IVEY

IVEY

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the exchange
of state property in Caddo, Sabine, Richland, and
Morehouse Parishes for property in Ouachita
Parish

TAX/INCOME TAX (Constitutional
Amendment) Provides for aflat tax on individual
income and eliminates the mandatory income tax
deduction for federal income taxes paid for
purposes of computing income taxes

TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION
(Constitutional Amendment) Establishes certain
property tax exemptions for capital investment
projects

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB55

FREEMAN

DOMESTIC ABUSE Providesrdativeto
protective orders



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 3, 2021

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [1 items]

1.

HCRG6

ZERINGUE

FUNDS/FUNDING-BUDGET, ST Directs flood
protection districts and parish governing
authorities in areas benefitting from the federal
Hurricane and Storm Damage Risk Reduction
System (HSDRRS) to contribute towards the $400
million annual payments the state must make for
this project

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [26 itemg]

1

10.

HB374

HB383

HB391

HB397

HB443

HB461

HB495

HB501

HB511

HB522

DUPLESSIS

STAGNI

MAGEE

MALINDA WHITE

BEAULLIEU

HUGHES

IVEY

SCHAMERHORN

MCFARLAND

SELDERS

L ESSOR/LESSEE Providesrelative to residential
lessee screening

CHILDRENS CODE Amends the definition of
"caretaker" in laws pertaining to child in need of
care proceedings

MEDICAL MARIJUANA Authorizesthe
recommendation of medical marijuanain raw or
crude form and limits the dispensing of such
product

PUBLIC HEALTH Providesrelative to public
health programs and servicesrelated to
Alzheimer's disease and other dementias

TAX/INCOME-CREDIT Provides for individual
income tax credits for donations made to school
tuition organizations

CHILDREN/CARE Providesrelative to
violations by facilities licensed in accordance with
the Specialized Provider Licensing Act

NURSES Allows full practice authority for
advanced practice registered nurses

TRANSPORTATION Authorizes the operation
of certain utility terrain vehicles on highway
shoulders

BUDGETARY CONTROL S Providesrelative to
budgetary operations and funding for the
Department of Transportation and Development

CHILDREN/DCFS Provides relative to
processing of reports of child abuse and neglect by
the Dept. of Children and Family Services



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

HB544

HB545

HB549

HB558

HB562

HB566

HB573

HB590

HB600

HB618

HB627

HB646

HB659

HODGES

HUGHES

MCCORMICK

LARVADAIN

BOURRIAQUE

JORDAN

STEFANSKI

DAVIS

GOUDEAU

DUSTIN MILLER

HUVAL

JAMES

WILLARD

WATERWAY S Extends the period for which the
Comite River is exempt from certain provisions of
the Louisiana Scenic Rivers Act

HIGHWAY S Provides relative to the Department
of Transportation and Development and the State
Highway Improvement Fund for the expenditure
of money

ENVIRONMENT/HAZ MATERIAL Modifies
definitions relative to hazardous materials
reporting under the Right-to-Know Law

PUBLIC LANDS/SCHOOL S Authorizes the
transfer of certain state property in East Baton
Rouge Parish

TAX APPEAL S'BOARD Providesrelative to the
Louisiana Uniform Local Sales Tax Board and the
Louisiana Sales and Use Tax Commission for
Remote Sellers

FUNDS/FUNDING Dedicates a portion of the
taxes collected on certain surplus lines of
insurance

TAX COMMISSION, STATE Providesfor the
administration, review, and adjudication of ad
valorem tax assessments

CONSERVATION Authorizes the board of the
Capital Area Groundwater Conservation District to
assess fees for capital expenditures and
nonpayment

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Exempts certain property
belonging to Lafayette and L afayette Parish from
third party transfer requirements

PROCUREMENT Provides with respect to fiscal
intermediary services contractsin state
information technology procurement

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the transfer of
certain state property in St. Martin Parish

PROPERTY Provides relative to the dedication
of state lands to the Recreation and Park
Commission for the Parish of East Baton Rouge
(BREC)

TAX/INCOME-CREDIT Establishes anincome
tax credit for taxpayers claiming a dependent less
than eighteen years of age



24. HB660 HUGHES TAX CREDITS Increases the amount of the
earned income tax credit for certain taxpayersfor a
specific period of time

25. HB669 GARY CARTER ENVIRONMENT/FEES Authorizes the
Department of Environmental Quality to increase
annual feesfor hazardous waste generators

26. HB670 GARY CARTER ENVIRONMENT/FEES Authorizes an increase
in certain fees collected by the Department of
Environmental Quality

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

0. HB638 HILFERTY MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesrelative
to driver's license transactions

1. HB46 JAMES CRIMINAL/JUSTICE Providesrelativeto
certain pretrial procedures

2. HB376 IVEY TAX/INCOME TAX Providesfor aflat tax rate
for purposes of calculating income tax for
individuals, estates, and trusts and modifies
income tax credits and deductions



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 4, 2021

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1. HB464 IVEY TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION Provides
for ad valorem tax exemptions for certain capital
investment projects

2. HB629 IVEY TAX Providesrelative to individual income tax,
corporation income tax, corporation franchise tax,
and ad valorem tax

3. HB84 MARCELLE JURY DUTY Providesrelative to qualification of
jurors



DATE: Apr 27, 2021
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 6:33 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




TODAYS DATE: Apr 27, 2021
TIME: 6:33 PM
LEG. DAY: 11
PAGE: 1

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 28, 2021

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HCR18
HCR34

EDUC-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD

Emerson
Butler

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB20 Miguez H&G-W/ AMD
HB73 Crews H&W-W/ AMD
HB77 Marino ACRJ-FAV
HB86 Beaullieu H&G-FAV
HB92 Marino ACRJ-FAV
HB168  Johnson, Mike H&G-FAV
HB172  Butler H&W-W/ AMD
HB186 Bacala H&W-SUB
HB213 Bacala H&W-FAV
HB232 Marino ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB243  Newell ACRJ-FAV
HB270 Magee H&W-W/ AMD
HB285 James H&G-W/ AMD
HB378  Jenkins H&G-W/ AMD
HB422 Emerson ACRJ-FAV
HB524  Nelson ACRJ-SUB
HB560 Emerson ACRJ-FAV
HB570 Lyons H&W-W/ AMD
HB577  McKnight INS-W/ AMD
HB604  James ACRJ-W/ AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 28, 2021

TODAYS DATE: Apr 27, 2021
TIME: 6:33 PM
LEG. DAY: 11
PAGE: 2




