LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, APRIL 28, 2021

MORNING HOUR

4	D - I	
Т.	Rol	all

- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HCR 44, 45, 46

HCR 48 HCR 49

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB	6,	15,	42,	48,	73,	75,	80,	84,	91,	93,	96,	119,
	125	131	132	145	155	162	172	182	191	192	203	206

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR 18 EDUC-FAV HCR 34 H&W-W/ AMD

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	20	H&G-W/ AMD	HB	243	ACRJ-FAV
НВ	73	H&W-W/ AMD	HB	270	H&W-W/ AMD
HB	77	ACRJ-FAV	HB	285	H&G-W/ AMD
HB	86	H&G-FAV	HB	378	H&G-W/ AMD
HB	92	ACRJ-FAV	HB	422	ACRJ-FAV
HB	168	H&G-FAV	HB	524	ACRJ-SUB
HB	172	H&W-W/ AMD	HB	560	ACRJ-FAV
HB	186	H&W-SUB	HB	570	H&W-W/ AMD
HB	213	H&W-FAV	HB	577	INS-W/ AMD
HB	232	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	604	ACRJ-W/ AMD

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/3/2021

HCR 6

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/28/2021

HB	236,	248,	251,	260,	271,	281,	283,	303,	325,	329,	330,	373,
	387,	394,	406,	409,	435,	436,	462,	541,	576,	581,	595	
НВ	253											

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2021

HB	8,	26,	31,	38,	58,	76,	93,	94,	105,	142,	146,	200,
	202,	274,	276,	284,	323,	335,	337,	338,	347,	349,	354,	362,
	366,	369,	370									

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/3/2021

HB	374.	383.	391.	397.	443.	461.	495.	501.	511.	522.	544,	545.
1 10	0, 1,	000,	001,	001,	,	,	100,	001,	011,	022,	0 1 1,	0.0,

549, 558, 562, 566, 573, 590, 600, 618, 627, 646, 659, 660, 669, 670

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/28/2021

HB 60, 145

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2021

HB 55

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/3/2021

HB 638

HB 46, 376

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/4/2021

HB 464, 629

HB 84

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

HR 9

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 171, 223, 277, 278, 302, 327, 437, 475, 612

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 28, 2021

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [24 items]

1. HB236	EMERSON	INSURERS/GUARANTY ASSNS Provides relative to Louisiana Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Association Law
2. HB248	JAMES	CORRECTIONS Decreases probation and parole fees for certain offenders
3. HB251	JONES	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to time limitations for instituting prosecution for crimes with victims with infirmities
4. HB260	GREGORY MILLER	LEGISLATION Provides for technical corrections and revision of provisions of Title 36 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes
5. HB271	MARCELLE	CORRECTIONS Provides for a Transitional Residential Pilot Program for female offenders
6. HB281	EDMONSTON	INSURANCE CLAIMS-ADJUSTR Provides relative to continuing education for insurance claims adjusters
7. HB283	HOLLIS	INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE Repeals reporting requirements related to commercial motor vehicle policies
8. HB303	LYONS	BAIL Provides relative to constructive surrender and non-warrant surrender
9. HB325	LARVADAIN	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides with respect to the procedure of arrest of persons with minor or dependent children
10. HB329	LANCE HARRIS	VOTERS/VOTING Changes age of a child who may accompany a parent or legal guardian into a voting machine
11. HB330	LANCE HARRIS	ELECTIONS/COMMISSIONERS Increases the number of commissioners for the presidential preference primary election
12. HB373	BISHOP	PUBLIC RECORDS Establishes an exception to public records requirements for certain information by the secretary of state
13. HB387	GREEN	INSURERS Provides relative to network leasing by dental insurers

14. HB394	RISER	HIGHER EDUCATION Requires postsecondary education institutions to post reports relative to campus security policies and campus crime statistics on their websites
15. HB406	BISHOP	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to the presence of the defendant in misdemeanor prosecutions
16. HB409	FREEMAN	HIGHER EDUCATION Provides relative to campus safety and accountability
17. HB435	ROMERO	GAMBLING/VIDEO POKER Provides relative to video draw poker devices
18. HB436	FREIBERG	INSURANCE/LIFE Repeals requirements for the Department of Insurance to maintain a central database for contact information on life insurance policies in force in the state
19. HB462	HUVAL	INSURANCE/SURPLUS LINE Provides relative to the tax on surplus lines and unauthorized insurance
20. HB541	ILLG	GAMING Provides relative to the central computer monitoring system of electronic gaming devices located at certain gaming facilities
21. HB576	FRIEMAN	INSURANCE Provides relative to reserves for insurers
22. HB581	MIKE JOHNSON	ELECTION CODE Makes revisions to the Louisiana Election Code
23. HB595	DUSTIN MILLER	INSURANCE CLAIMS Provides for the payment of health insurance claims prior to the credentialing of a healthcare provider
24. HB253	MCKNIGHT	SCHOOLS Provides relative to the governance and funding of the Special School District, which provides special education services through its schools and programs
HOUSE BILLS	ON FINAL PASSAGE	E - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]
1 HR60	RRASS	CURRICULA Removes the termination of the

1. HB60	BRASS	CURRICULA Removes the termination of the Dual Enrollment Framework Task Force
2. HB145	BRYANT	PARDON/PAROLE Provides relative to parole

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 29, 2021

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [27 items]

1. HB8	BUTLER	ASSESSORS Requires the Evangeline Parish Tax Assessor to pay the cost of certain insurance premiums for eligible retirees from the assessor's office
2. HB26	MCCORMICK	TAX/SEVERANCE-EXEMPTION Provides with respect to the severance tax exemption for stripper wells
3. HB31	MUSCARELLO	FUNDS/PARISH TRANSPORT Authorizes use of Parish Transportation Fund monies for mass transit in Tangipahoa Parish
4. HB38	EDMONDS	FISCAL CONTROLS Provides for school board information to be accessible on the Louisiana Fiscal Transparency Website known as Louisiana Checkbook
5. HB58	COUSSAN	MINERALS/MINERAL BOARD Extends certain funding for the Mineral and Energy Operation Fund
6. HB76	LACOMBE	CAPITAL OUTLAY Provides relative to the exemption from local match requirements for certain rural water system projects
7. HB93	MIGUEZ	PUBLIC CONTRACT/BIDS Exempts the Iberia Parish Airport Authority from the public lease law applicable to certain properties
8. HB94	FONTENOT	TAX COMMISSION, STATE Extends authority for imposition of certain fees levied by the Louisiana Tax Commission for the assessment of certain properties
9. HB105	PRESSLY	PORTS/HARBORS/TERMINALS Amends the rights and powers of the Caddo-Bossier Parish Port Commission
10. HB142	THOMPSON	FUNDS/INVESTMENTS Provides relative to investment authority of the treasurer
11. HB146	HILFERTY	TAX CREDITS Establishes an income tax credit following the delivery of a stillborn child
12. HB200	BACALA	TAX/INCOME TAX Exempts military survivor benefit plan payments from state individual income tax

13. HB202	BISHOP	LEGISLATIVE POWERS (Constitutional Amendment) Provides for an increased vote requirement when enacting certain new tax incentives
14. HB274	BISHOP	TAX/INCOME TAX (Constitutional Amendment) Provides for the rates and brackets for purposes of calculating income taxes and limits the mandatory deduction for federal income taxes paid to corporate income taxes
15. HB276	BEAULLIEU	BUDGETARY CONTROLS Provides for changes in the expenditure limit calculation
16. HB284	ILLG	TREASURER Provides relative to securities lending
17. HB323	GADBERRY	ARCHITECTS Provides relative to the selection of architectural and engineering services
18. HB335	COUSSAN	PROPERTY/PUBLIC Provides relative to the exchange of certain property between the University of Louisiana System and the City of Lafayette
19. HB337	CREWS	PROCUREMENT Provides relative to the applicability of certain lease terms to the Shreveport Downtown Airport
20. HB338	MCCORMICK	AIRCRAFT/AIRPORTS Provides relative to the applicability of certain lease terms to the Vivian Municipal Airport
21. HB347	KERNER	FUNDS/FUNDING Provides relative to the Regional Maintenance and Improvement Fund
22. HB349	EDMONSTON	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Prohibits requiring vaccination verification or immunity status for certain transactions or for inclusion on a driver's license or special identification card
23. HB354	SCHAMERHORN	MTR VEHICLE/MOTORCYCLES Modifies the definition of autocycle applicable to the operator's helmet exemption and driver's license endorsement requirement
24. HB362	ORGERON	TAX RETURN Creates an individual income tax checkoff for the La. State University Agricultural Center Grant Walker Educational Center (4-H Camp Grant Walker)

25. HB366	MCFARLAND	PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the exchange
		of state property in Caddo, Sabine, Richland, and
		Morehouse Parishes for property in Ouachita

orich

Parish

26. **HB369 IVEY TAX/INCOME TAX** (Constitutional

Amendment) Provides for a flat tax on individual income and eliminates the mandatory income tax deduction for federal income taxes paid for

purposes of computing income taxes

27. HB370 IVEY TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION

(Constitutional Amendment) Establishes certain property tax exemptions for capital investment

projects

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB55** FREEMAN DOMESTIC ABUSE Provides relative to

protective orders

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 3, 2021

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [1 items]

1. HCR6	ZERINGUE	FUNDS/FUNDING-BUDGET, ST Directs flood
		protection districts and parish governing
		authorities in areas benefitting from the federal
		Hurricane and Storm Damage Risk Reduction
		System (HSDRRS) to contribute towards the \$400
		million annual payments the state must make for
		this project

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [26 items]

1. HB374	DUPLESSIS	LESSOR/LESSEE Provides relative to residential lessee screening
2. HB383	STAGNI	CHILDRENS CODE Amends the definition of "caretaker" in laws pertaining to child in need of care proceedings
3. HB391	MAGEE	MEDICAL MARIJUANA Authorizes the recommendation of medical marijuana in raw or crude form and limits the dispensing of such product
4. HB397	MALINDA WHITE	PUBLIC HEALTH Provides relative to public health programs and services related to Alzheimer's disease and other dementias
5. HB443	BEAULLIEU	TAX/INCOME-CREDIT Provides for individual income tax credits for donations made to school tuition organizations
6. HB461	HUGHES	CHILDREN/CARE Provides relative to violations by facilities licensed in accordance with the Specialized Provider Licensing Act
7. HB495	IVEY	NURSES Allows full practice authority for advanced practice registered nurses
8. HB501	SCHAMERHORN	TRANSPORTATION Authorizes the operation of certain utility terrain vehicles on highway shoulders
9. HB511	MCFARLAND	BUDGETARY CONTROLS Provides relative to budgetary operations and funding for the Department of Transportation and Development
10. HB522	SELDERS	CHILDREN/DCFS Provides relative to processing of reports of child abuse and neglect by the Dept. of Children and Family Services

11. HB544	HODGES	WATERWAYS Extends the period for which the Comite River is exempt from certain provisions of the Louisiana Scenic Rivers Act
12. HB545	HUGHES	HIGHWAYS Provides relative to the Department of Transportation and Development and the State Highway Improvement Fund for the expenditure of money
13. HB549	MCCORMICK	ENVIRONMENT/HAZ MATERIAL Modifies definitions relative to hazardous materials reporting under the Right-to-Know Law
14. HB558	LARVADAIN	PUBLIC LANDS/SCHOOLS Authorizes the transfer of certain state property in East Baton Rouge Parish
15. HB562	BOURRIAQUE	TAX APPEALS/BOARD Provides relative to the Louisiana Uniform Local Sales Tax Board and the Louisiana Sales and Use Tax Commission for Remote Sellers
16. HB566	JORDAN	FUNDS/FUNDING Dedicates a portion of the taxes collected on certain surplus lines of insurance
17. HB573	STEFANSKI	TAX COMMISSION, STATE Provides for the administration, review, and adjudication of ad valorem tax assessments
18. HB590	DAVIS	CONSERVATION Authorizes the board of the Capital Area Groundwater Conservation District to assess fees for capital expenditures and nonpayment
19. HB600	GOUDEAU	PROPERTY/PUBLIC Exempts certain property belonging to Lafayette and Lafayette Parish from third party transfer requirements
20. HB618	DUSTIN MILLER	PROCUREMENT Provides with respect to fiscal intermediary services contracts in state information technology procurement
21. HB627	HUVAL	PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the transfer of certain state property in St. Martin Parish
22. HB646	JAMES	PROPERTY Provides relative to the dedication of state lands to the Recreation and Park Commission for the Parish of East Baton Rouge (BREC)
23. HB659	WILLARD	TAX/INCOME-CREDIT Establishes an income tax credit for taxpayers claiming a dependent less than eighteen years of age

24. HB660	HUGHES	TAX CREDITS Increases the amount of the earned income tax credit for certain taxpayers for a specific period of time
25. HB669	GARY CARTER	ENVIRONMENT/FEES Authorizes the Department of Environmental Quality to increase annual fees for hazardous waste generators
26. HB670	GARY CARTER	ENVIRONMENT/FEES Authorizes an increase in certain fees collected by the Department of Environmental Quality

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

0. HB638	HILFERTY	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Provides relative to driver's license transactions
1. HB46	JAMES	CRIMINAL/JUSTICE Provides relative to certain pretrial procedures
2. HB376	IVEY	TAX/INCOME TAX Provides for a flat tax rate for purposes of calculating income tax for individuals, estates, and trusts and modifies income tax credits and deductions

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 4, 2021

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. HB464	IVEY	TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION Provides for ad valorem tax exemptions for certain capital investment projects
2. HB629	IVEY	TAX Provides relative to individual income tax, corporation income tax, corporation franchise tax, and ad valorem tax
3. HB84	MARCELLE	JURY DUTY Provides relative to qualification of jurors

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: TIME: PAGE: Apr 27, 2021

6:33 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, APRIL 28, 2021

TODAYS DATE: Apr 27, 2021
TIME: 6:33 PM
LEG. DAY: 11
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR18 Emerson EDUC-FAV

HCR34 Butler H&W-W/ AMD

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB20	Miguez	H&G-W/ AMD
HB73	Crews	H&W-W/ AMD
HB77	Marino	ACRJ-FAV
HB86	Beaullieu	H&G-FAV
HB92	Marino	ACRJ-FAV
HB168	Johnson, Mike	H&G-FAV
HB172	Butler	H&W-W/ AMD
HB186	Bacala	H&W-SUB
HB213	Bacala	H&W-FAV
HB232	Marino	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB243	Newell	ACRJ-FAV
HB270	Magee	H&W-W/ AMD
HB285	James	H&G-W/ AMD
HB378	Jenkins	H&G-W/ AMD
HB422	Emerson	ACRJ-FAV
HB524	Nelson	ACRJ-SUB
HB560	Emerson	ACRJ-FAV
HB570	Lyons	H&W-W/ AMD
HB577	McKnight	INS-W/ AMD
HB604	James	ACRJ-W/ AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, APRIL 28, 2021

TODAYS DATE: Apr 27, 2021 TIME: 6:33 PM LEG. DAY: 11 PAGE: 2